

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3135 OF 2008

RAJARAM GOPAL MHASKAR (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOTIRAM JAGNNATH BHOIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manisha T.Karia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court on 20.05.2014 had passed the following order:

"In the course of hearing certain suggestions
were given to the learned counsel for the parties to
obtain instructions from their respective clients
exploring the possibility of a settlement.

Call on 22nd May, 2014."

When the matter was taken up today the learned counsel
for the appellants submits that it is a fit case for mediation as
the petitioners are ready and willing to settle the matter.

...2/-

:2:

Ms. Manisha T. Karia learned counsel for the appellants
and Mr. Anish R. Shah learned counsel for the respondents submitted
that they have no objection if the matter is sent for mediation.

In view of the aforesaid, it is directed that the
representatives of the appellants as well as of the respondents
shall appear before the Mediation Centre at Bombay High Court on
01.07.14 at 2.00 p.m. The Co-ordinator of the Mediation Centre

shall name a Mediator who will mediate and thereafter the competent authority of the Mediation Centre shall submit the report to this Court by 14th August, 2014.

The matter be listed in the third week of August, 2014.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master