

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2015 & I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3135/2008

RAJARAM GOPAL MHASKAR (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTIRAM JAGNNATH BHOIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification/clarification and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 04/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A No.2 is allowed is allowed.

I.A. No.1 of 2015 is rejected in terms of the signed
order.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(Signed order in I.A. 1 of 2015 is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3135 OF 2008

RAJARAM GOPAL MHASKAR (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

MOTIRAM JAGNNATH BHOIR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application No.1 of 2015 has been filed by the applicant for modification/clarification of the order dated 10.2.2015 passed by this Court.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to modify/clarify the order dated 10.2.2015. The interlocutory application is, accordingly, rejected.

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(C. NAGAPPAN)

New Delhi,
September 04, 2015